कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल, बाँका-1

पत्रांक 1520 का का बाँका

दिनांक 16.08.2023

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल - बाँका 1

सेवा में,

अपर-मुख्य-कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना

विषय:-

शीर्ष-MMGSY (SC) Program Fund अंतर्गत अधियाचना समर्पित करने के संबंध में।

महाशय

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष-MMGSY (SC) Program Fund योजनान्तर्गत कराये गये निर्माण कार्य में भुगतान हेतु राशि की अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आपके आवश्यक कार्यवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है ।

अनु0 :- 1. विहित प्रपत्र में आवंटन की मांग। 2. उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बाँका-1

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

Form of Utilization Certificate of MMGSY-Sampark-SC Programme Fund

As on Dated - 1

16-08-2023

PIU-	Ba	nka-1			F.Yr	2023-24 Rs. In Lakhs			
Name of Scheme	SI. No.	Sanction No. &	Amount Received (in Rs. Lakhs)		Particulars				
		Op. Balance- Bank	01-04-2022	Rs.		Certified that out of Rs. 4,533.69479 Lakhs received & balance of grants-in-aid sanctioned during the Financial 2023-24 in favour of			
		Op. Balance- CFMS	01-04-2022	Rs.	2,561.67541	0 6 400,00165 1.11			
Construction	1	Ltr. No 50	13-04-2022	Rs.	13.63694	has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY-			
of Rural Roads under	2	Ltr. No. 67	26-05-2023 31-07-2023	Rs. Rs.		Sampark-SC scheme as given in the margin for			
MMGSY- Sampark-SC	3 4 5	Ltr. No. 67	31-07-2023	IXS.	100.55784	which it was sanctioned and that the balance o Rs. 2.69316 Lakhs remaining unutilized			
Programme Fund	6					the end of the period under 16th August 2023			
				Rs.	2,687.75270				
			Total	Rs.	4,533.69479				

2 Certified

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant .

3 Physical Progress achieved:

(i) Construction of Road Works.

Div. Acci. Officer RWD (Works Division), Banka-1 Executive Engineer RWD (Works Division), Banka-1



Rural Works Department MMGSY(SC) Allotment Requisition Format

Name of Division :-

Banka-1

cheme Head:- MMGSY (SC)

	Scheme	Head:-	MMGSY (S	C)								
St. No		Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Administrative Sanction		Agreement Ammount (in Lacs)		Allotment Received	Total Expenditure	Value of Measurment	Curent Demand (in Lacs)	Remarks
	Year			Length (in Km)	Amount (in Lacs)	Main Work	Maintenauce	132 4	ns per Mis (in Lacs)	(in Lacs)	(11-9)	
-	-	1	4	5	6	7		9	10	- 11	12	13
	2019-20	Pakaria More Rampur Dorhi to Pakaria Uttari Tola	Manikant Singh	0.895	65.93000	117.35133	7.53560	114.67943	114.67943	117.34051	2.66108	Complete
1	1											
1			Total								2.66108	

Div. Account Officer RWD (Works Division), BankaExecutive Engineer RWD (Works Division), Banka-I

16/08/2023